. . . developing high purity flake for new technologies

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

4 August 2015 SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION FOLLOWING
LAMBOO RESOURCES Limited RIGHTS ISSUE ALLOTMENT
ABN 27 099 098 192

Lamboo Resources Limited (ASX: LMB) (Lamboo) today advises that
ASX: LMB shares under the Company’s recent non-renounceable rights issue
have today been allotted and quotation sought.

CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 6, 344 Queen Street . . . .

Brisbane QLD 4000 The | following shareholder information, dated 4 August 2015, is
provided:

OPERATIONS OFFICE 1. Top 20 Holdings for Fully Paid Ordinary Shares

Unit 2, 7 Packard Street 2. Investor Distribution Schedule for Fully Paid Ordinary Shares.

Joondalup WA 6027

Telephone: +61 8 9301 1047 Leni Stanley

Company Secretary

CONTACT

Tony Cormack

Chief Executive Officer /
Head of Operations
tony@lambooresources.com
0427 349 451

Ken Banks

Investor Relations
kbanks@bigpond.net.au
0402 079999
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BoardRoom

Smart Business Solutions

Top 20 Holdings as at 04-08-2015

Lamboo Resources Limited

ABN: 27099098192

Security classes selected for this report:
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares

Group/Holder No

S00000689866
S00033488335
500026928036

S00000731625

S00061697641
S00013716978

$00000806048

S00025594525
500033488343
$00018803623

S00061731148

500061492216

$00021089087
S00014131477
S00041103078

Holder Name
NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED
PATHFINDER EXPLORATION PTY LTD

J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA
LIMITED

CUSTODIAL SERVICES LIMITED
<BENEFICIARIES HOLDING A/C>

INVESTORLINK GROUP LIMITED

FORSYTH BARR CUSTODIANS LTD
<FORSYTH BARR LTD-NOMINEE A/C>

HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES
(AUSTRALIA) LIMITED

MR ROBERT SIMEON LORD
NORVALE PTY LTD

HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES
(AUSTRALIA) LIMITED - A/IC 3

MR ANTHONY LIONEL PATTERSON
<PATTERSON FAMILY A/C>

MR RICHARD IAN TREVILLION <TRADING
ACCOUNT>

ORBIT CAPITAL PTY LTD
UBS NOMINEES PTY LTD
MR RICHARD HOPETOUN BITCON

Boardroom Pty Limited - ABN: 14003209836 - www. boardroomlimited.com.au - enquiries@boardroomlimited.com.au

04-08-2015
13,243,091
9,058,697
5,761,736

5,660,648

5,252,698
5,160,804

4,618,064

4,080,000
4,040,918
3,699,415

3,366,666

2,826,040

2,800,552
2,796,666
2,600,000

%
6.328
4.329
2.753

2.705

2.510
2.466

2.207

1.950
1.931
1.768

1.609

1.350

1.338
1.336
1.242



BoardRoom

Smart Business Solutions

Top 20 Holdings as at 04-08-2015

Lamboo Resources Limited
ABN: 27099098192

Group/Holder No Holder Name 04-08-2015 %
S00015161337 ALLEGRO CAPITAL NOMINEES PTY LTD 2,534,064 1.211
<ALLEGRO CAPITAL ACCOUNT>
S00039437261 MRS MIN YOUNG KANG 2,492,643 1.191
S00039437287 DSO PTY LTD <THE KAZ SERVICE A/C> 2,443,378 1.168
S00000707694 UBS WEALTH MANAGEMENT AUSTRALIA 2,346,120 1.121
NOMINEES PTY LTD
S00021156264 BT PORTFOLIO SERVICES LIMITED 2,300,000 1.099
<WARRELL HOLDINGS S/F A/C>
Totals for Top 20 87,082,200 41.613
Total IC 209,267,628

Boardroom Pty Limited - ABN: 14003209836 - www. boardroomlimited.com.au - enquiries@boardroomlimited.com.au
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BoardRoom

Smart Business Solutions
Analysis of Holdings as at 04-08-2015
Lamboo Resources Limited

Security Classes:
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares

Holdings Ranges Holders Total Units %
1-1,000 338 109,087 0.052

1,001-5,000 358 1,066,857 0.510
5,001-10,000 333 2,686,604 1.284
10,001-100,000 665 23,978,688 11.458
100,001-9,999,999,999 254 181,426,392 86.696
Totals 1,948 209,267,628 100.000

Registry Management Services: Boardroom Pty Limited - 14003209836 - www.boardroomlimited.com.au - enquiries@boardroomlimited.com.au



