

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

4 August 2015

LAMBOO RESOURCES Limited ABN 27 099 098 192

ASX: LMB

CORPORATE OFFICE

Level 6, 344 Queen Street Brisbane QLD 4000

OPERATIONS OFFICE

Unit 2, 7 Packard Street Joondalup WA 6027 Telephone: +61 8 9301 1047

CONTACT

Tony Cormack Chief Executive Officer / Head of Operations tony@lambooresources.com 0427 349 451

Ken Banks Investor Relations kbanks@bigpond.net.au 0402 079 999

SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION FOLLOWING RIGHTS ISSUE ALLOTMENT

Lamboo Resources Limited (ASX: LMB) (Lamboo) today advises that shares under the Company's recent non-renounceable rights issue have today been allotted and quotation sought.

The following shareholder information, dated 4 August 2015, is provided:

- 1. Top 20 Holdings for Fully Paid Ordinary Shares
- 2. Investor Distribution Schedule for Fully Paid Ordinary Shares.

Leni Stanley Company Secretary



Top 20 Holdings as at 04-08-2015

Lamboo Resources Limited

ABN: 27099098192

Security classes selected for this report:

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares

Group/Holder No	Holder Name	04-08-2015	%
S00000689866	NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED	13,243,091	6.328
S00033488335	PATHFINDER EXPLORATION PTY LTD	9,058,697	4.329
S00026928036	J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA LIMITED	5,761,736	2.753
S00000731625	CUSTODIAL SERVICES LIMITED <beneficiaries a="" c="" holding=""></beneficiaries>	5,660,648	2.705
S00061697641	INVESTORLINK GROUP LIMITED	5,252,698	2.510
S00013716978	FORSYTH BARR CUSTODIANS LTD <forsyth a="" barr="" c="" ltd-nominee=""></forsyth>	5,160,804	2.466
S00000806048	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED	4,618,064	2.207
S00025594525	MR ROBERT SIMEON LORD	4,080,000	1.950
S00033488343	NORVALE PTY LTD	4,040,918	1.931
S00018803623	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED - A/C 3	3,699,415	1.768
S00061731148	MR ANTHONY LIONEL PATTERSON <patterson a="" c="" family=""></patterson>	3,366,666	1.609
S00061492216	MR RICHARD IAN TREVILLION <trading ACCOUNT></trading 	2,826,040	1.350
S00021089087	ORBIT CAPITAL PTY LTD	2,800,552	1.338
S00014131477	UBS NOMINEES PTY LTD	2,796,666	1.336
S00041103078	MR RICHARD HOPETOUN BITCON	2,600,000	1.242



Top 20 Holdings as at 04-08-2015

Lamboo Resources Limited

ABN: 27099098192

Group/Holder No	Holder Name	04-08-2015	%
S00015161337	ALLEGRO CAPITAL NOMINEES PTY LTD <allegro account="" capital=""></allegro>	2,534,064	1.211
S00039437261	MRS MIN YOUNG KANG	2,492,643	1.191
S00039437287	DSO PTY LTD <the a="" c="" kaz="" service=""></the>	2,443,378	1.168
S00000707694	UBS WEALTH MANAGEMENT AUSTRALIA NOMINEES PTY LTD	2,346,120	1.121
S00021156264	BT PORTFOLIO SERVICES LIMITED <warrell a="" c="" f="" holdings="" s=""></warrell>	2,300,000	1.099
	Totals for Top 20	87,082,200	41.613
	Total IC	209,267,628	



Analysis of Holdings as at 04-08-2015

Lamboo Resources Limited

Security Classes:

Fully Paid Ordinary Shares

Holdings Ranges	Holders	Total Units	%
1-1,000	338	109,087	0.052
1,001-5,000	358	1,066,857	0.510
5,001-10,000	333	2,686,604	1.284
10,001-100,000	665	23,978,688	11.458
100,001-9,999,999,999	254	181,426,392	86.696
Totals	1,948	209,267,628	100.000